GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4330
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28™ MARCH, 2017

MSP FOR DAIRY SECTOR
4330. SHRI PREM DAS RAL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE ¥ 3R fharel sedror #3Y be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal to provide MSP for dairy sector;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(©) if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)
(a) No Madam, Government has no proposal to provide MSP for dairy sector.
(b) Does not arise.
(©) The Department does not regulate the price of milk in the country. The procurement and sale price of milk and milk products for cooperative sector are determined by the dairy cooperatives in consultation with the State Dairy Federation and State Government on the basis of input cost of milk production.
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https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sudarshan_Bhagat

